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Light Duty FHP V-Belts

XDV® Xtra Duty V-Belts
• SHOCK RESISTANT 

ARAMID CORD
• SPECIALLY DESIGNED 

CLUTCHING FABRIC
• UNIQUE BLUE COVER
• ENGINEERED FOR  

MAXIMUM LIFE AND 
PERFORMANCE ON 
TOUGH LAWN AND 
GARDEN APPLICATIONS

Carlisle XDV V-Belts represent the
pinnacle for premium FHP applica-
tions and provide exceptional service
in the harshest environments.  They're
durable — even when subjected to
temperature extremes, high humidity,
moisture, grit, oil and grease. You can
count on longer service life. The XDV
Belt is designed for tough single belt
drives, typical of lawnmowers, garden
tillers, snow-blowers, garden tractors,
etc. Features of the XDV include a
premium base cushion for applications
requiring a back-side idler. The cover
fabric is designed specifically for 
optimum performance in clutching
drives and the aramid cord protects
against shock-loading while providing
excellent length stability. The XDV is
easily identified by its unique blue
color and is backed by the exclusive
Carlisle IRON-CLAD guarantee.

Recommended Pulleys

Durapower FHP
38X, 48X, 58X

SUPER STRONG ARAMID
FIBER BELT CORD:
Special aramid cord
provides maximum
resistance to shock
loads and minimizes
belt stretch.

SPECIALLY DESIGNED CLUTCH-
ING COVER: Gives you optimal
clutching

HEAVY DUTY RUBBER BELT
CORE: Provides superb
resistance to the elements
for greater flexibility and
extended life.

3/8"

38X

1/2"

48X

 5/8"

58X
7/32" 9/32" 11/32"

Explanation Of Part Number

48X500

48X = Top Width of 1/2”
and Depth of 9/32”

500 = Length of 50”
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Outside Weight
Part Length Per Belt
Number (inches) (lbs.)

38 Section — 3/8" Nominal Top Width

38X150 15.0 0.2
38X160 16.0 0.2
38X170 17.0 0.3
38X180 18.0 0.3
38X190 19.0 0.3
38X200 20.0 0.3
38X210 21.0 0.3
38X220 22.0 0.3
38X230 23.0 0.4
38X240 24.0 0.4
38X250 25.0 0.4
38X260 26.0 0.4
38X270 27.0 0.4
38X280 28.0 0.4
38X290 29.0 0.5
38X300 30.0 0.5
38X310 31.0 0.5
38X320 32.0 0.5
38X330 33.0 0.5
38X340 34.0 0.5
38X350 35.0 0.5
38X360 36.0 0.5
38X370 37.0 0.6
38X380 38.0 0.6
38X390 39.0 0.6
38X400 40.0 0.6
38X410 41.0 0.6
38X420 42.0 0.7
38X430 43.0 0.7
38X440 44.0 0.7
38X450 45.0 0.7
38X460 46.0 0.7
38X470 47.0 0.7
38X480 48.0 0.7
38X490 49.0 0.8
38X500 50.0 0.8
38X510 51.0 0.8
38X520 52.0 0.8
38X530 53.0 0.8
38X540 54.0 0.8
38X550 55.0 0.9
38X560 56.0 0.9
38X570 57.0 0.9
38X580 58.0 0.9
38X590 59.0 0.9
38X600 60.0 0.9
38X610 61.0 0.9
38X620 62.0 1.0
38X630 63.0 1.0
38X690 69.0 1.4
38X710 71.0 1.5
38X740 74.0 1.6

Outside Weight
Part Length Per Belt
Number (inches) (lbs.)

48 SECTION — 1/2" NOMINAL TOP WIDTH

48X170 17.0 0.4
48X180 18.0 0.5
48X190 19.0 0.5
48X200 20.0 0.5
48X210 21.0 0.6
48X220 22.0 0.6
48X230 23.0 0.6
48X240 24.0 0.6
48X250 25.0 0.7
48X260 26.0 0.7
48X270 27.0 0.7
48X280 28.0 0.7
48X290 29.0 0.8
48X300 30.0 0.8
48X310 31.0 0.8
48X320 32.0 0.8
48X330 33.0 0.9
48X340 34.0 0.9
48X350 35.0 0.9
48X360 36.0 0.9
48X370 37.0 1.0
48X380 38.0 1.0
48X390 39.0 1.0
48X400 40.0 1.0
48X410 41.0 1.0
48X420 42.0 1.0
48X430 43.0 1.0
48X440 44.0 1.2
48X450 45.0 1.2
48X460 46.0 1.2
48X470 47.0 1.3
48X480 48.0 1.3
48X490 49.0 1.3
48X500 50.0 1.3
48X510 51.0 1.3
48X520 52.0 1.4
48X530 53.0 1.4
48X540 54.0 1.4
48X550 55.0 1.4
48X560 56.0 1.5
48X570 57.0 1.5
48X580 58.0 1.5
48X590 59.0 1.5
48X600 60.0 1.6
48X610 61.0 1.6
48X620 62.0 1.6
48X630 63.0 1.7
48X640 64.0 1.7
48X650 65.0 1.7
48X660 66.0 1.7
48X670 67.0 1.8
48X680 68.0 1.8
48X690 69.0 1.8
48X700 70.0 1.8
48X710 71.0 1.9
48X720 72.0 1.9
48X730 73.0 1.9
48X740 74.0 1.9

XDV® Xtra Duty V-Belts
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XDV® Xtra Duty V-Belts (continued)
Outside Weight

Part Length Per Belt
Number (inches) (lbs.)

48 SECTION — 1/2" NOMINAL TOP WIDTH

48X750 75.0 2.0
48X760 76.0 2.0
48X770 77.0 2.0
48X780 78.0 2.1
48X790 79.0 2.1
48X800 80.0 0.4
48X810 81.0 0.4
48X820 82.0 0.4
48X830 83.0 0.4
48X840 84.0 0.4
48X850 85.0 0.4
48X860 86.0 0.5
48X870 87.0 0.5
48X880 88.0 0.5
48X890 89.0 0.5
48X900 90.0 0.5
48X910 91.0 0.5
48X920 92.0 0.5
48X930 93.0 0.5
48X940 94.0 0.5
48X950 95.0 0.5
48X960 96.0 0.5
48X970 97.0 0.5
48X980 98.0 0.5
48X990 99.0 0.5
48X1000 100.0 0.5
48X1050 105.0 0.7
48X1070 107.0 0.7
48X1140 114.0 0.8
48X1170 117.0 0.8

58 SECTION - 5/8” NOMINAL TOP WIDTH

58X230 23.0 0.9
58X240 24.0 1.0
58X250 25.0 1.0
58X260 26.0 1.0
58X270 27.0 1.1
58X280 28.0 1.1
58X290 29.0 1.2
58X300 30.0 1.2
58X310 31.0 1.2
58X320 32.0 1.3
58X330 33.0 1.3
58X340 34.0 1.4
58X350 35.0 1.4
58X360 36.0 1.4
58X370 37.0 1.5
58X380 38.0 1.5
58X390 39.0 1.6
58X400 40.0 1.6
58X410 41.0 1.6
58X420 42.0 1.7
58X430 43.0 1.7
58X440 44.0 1.8
58X450 45.0 1.8
58X460 46.0 1.8

Outside Weight
Part Length Per Belt
Number (inches) (lbs.)

58 SECTION - 5/8” NOMINAL TOP WIDTH

58X470 47.0 1.9
58X480 48.0 1.9
58X490 49.0 1.9
58X500 50.0 2.0
58X510 51.0 2.0
58X520 52.0 2.1
58X530 53.0 2.1
58X540 54.0 2.1
58X550 55.0 2.1
58X560 56.0 2.1
58X570 57.0 2.3
58X580 58.0 2.3
58X590 59.0 2.4
58X600 60.0 2.4
58X610 61.0 2.4
58X620 62.0 2.5
58X630 63.0 2.5
58X640 64.0 2.6
58X650 65.0 2.6
58X660 66.0 2.6
58X670 67.0 2.7
58X680 68.0 2.7
58X690 69.0 2.7
58X700 70.0 2.8
58X710 71.0 2.8
58X720 72.0 2.9
58X730 73.0 2.9
58X740 74.0 3.0
58X750 75.0 3.0
58X760 76.0 3.0
58X770 77.0 3.1
58X780 78.0 3.1
58X790 79.0 3.2
58X800 80.0 0.6
58X810 81.0 0.6
58X820 82.0 0.7
58X830 83.0 0.7
58X840 84.0 0.7
58X850 85.0 0.7
58X860 86.0 0.7
58X870 87.0 0.7
58X880 88.0 0.7
58X890 89.0 0.7
58X900 90.0 0.7
58X910 91.0 0.7
58X920 92.0 0.7
58X930 93.0 0.7
58X940 94.0 0.8
58X950 95.0 0.8
58X960 96.0 0.8
58X970 97.0 0.8
58X980 98.0 0.8
58X990 99.0 0.8
58X1000 100.0 0.8
58X1030 103.0 0.8




